
Approved minutes 
40 Gb/s and 100 Gb/s Fiber Optic TF SMF Ad Hoc 

Teleconference 19 Feb 2013 
 

Minutes taken by Pete Anslow, Ciena 

The meeting started at 8:00 am Pacific chaired by Pete Anslow, the attendee list was taken 
from the Webex attendee list. 

Documentation for the call can be found at the Ad Hoc web page: 
http://www.ieee802.org/3/bm/public/smfadhoc/meetings/index.html 

Pete reminded everyone of the IEEE patent policy (http://www.ieee802.org/3/patent.html) 
and asked if anyone was unfamiliar with it.  No one responded. 

Pete asked if anyone had any corrections to the draft minutes from the 12 February2013 call.  
No one responded, so these minutes are approved by the Ad Hoc. 

Pete asked if anyone had any objection to the draft agenda sent to the group reflector on 
19 February.  There were no objections. 

Presentation #1 
Title: 100Gb/s SMF PMDs 
By:  Chris Cole, Finisar 
See  cole_01a_0213_smf 

During the presentation of cole_01a_0213_smf there was discussion of the equation at the 
foot of slide 8 not clearly representing the calculation method used.  Chris agreed to update 
the presentation after the meeting as cole_01b_0213_smf which will be posted on the SMF 
web page. 

Presentation #2 
Title: Loss Budgeting for Single-mode Channels 
By:  Paul Kolesar, CommScope 
See  kolesar_01_0213_smf 

Commenting on the loss vs wavelength discussion from the previous week’s call , Pete noted 
that the worst case loss in the PSM4 proposed wavelength range is at 1295 nm and if the 
loss at 1310 nm is 0.5 dB/km then at 1295 nm it should be 0.5 dB + the loss offset between 
1310nm and 1295 nm.  This is 0.5 + 0.015 = 0.515 dB/km or 0.26 dB for 500m. 

http://www.ieee802.org/3/bm/public/smfadhoc/meetings/index.html�
http://www.ieee802.org/3/patent.html�


Pete reminded the group that he will set up one further SMF Ad Hoc meeting on 5 Mar and 
cancel it if no presentations are requested. 

The meeting closed at 9:58 am Pacific. 
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